



April 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 004227/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 20th March 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

The UKCSC is contacting Police Forces across the UK to ask for the following statistics for each Jurisdiction:-

- 1 The cost of policing cannabis crime for 2016
- 2 The number of people prosecuted in 2016 for growing cannabis for
 - A personal use
 - B commercial use

Norfolk Constabulary holds part information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 The Constabulary does not hold information regarding the cost of policing cannabis crime.

Q2 Research has been undertaken of the following offence:-

- Production or concerned in production of cannabis

It is not clear from the crime reports whether the cannabis grown is for personal or commercial use. We have therefore provided details of the above offence along with details of the number of plants, where this has been recorded. Please see below:-

Date Submitted	Property	District
02 Jan 2016	Cannabis Plant & 0.21g cannabis	Thetford
27 Feb 2016	95 Cannabis Plants & associated equipment	Gorleston
04 Mar 2016	47 Cannabis Plants & Growing equipment	North Walsham
08 Mar 2016	12 Cannabis plants	Wymondham
09 Mar 2016	Large quantity of Cannabis Plants (grown for personal use)	Gorleston
16 Mar 2016	70 Cannabis plants & hydroponic set ups	Thetford
19 Mar 2016	8 Cannabis Plants, small amount of herbal cannabis & a cannabis joint	Norwich West (Earlham)
20 Mar 2016	7 Cannabis Plants	Thetford
21 Mar 2016	158 Cannabis Plants	Sprowston
30 Mar 2016	56 Cannabis Plants	Norwich West (Earlham)

24 Apr 2016	Numerous cannabis buds	Norwich West (Earlham)
03 May 2016	16 Cannabis Plants	Thetford
28 May 2016	18 Cannabis Plants	Downham Market
15 Jun 2016	3 Cannabis Seedlings & a joint	Great Yarmouth
19 Jun 2016	10 Cannabis Plants, growing equipment & quantity of herbal cannabis	Downham Market
25 Jun 2016	53 Cannabis Plants	Kings Lynn
26 Jun 2016	3 Herbal Cannabis Plants	Thetford
02 Jul 2016	32 Cannabis Plants	Thetford
13 Jul 2016	2 Cannabis Plants & tubs containing various forms of cannabis	Thetford
13 Jul 2016	1 Cannabis Plant	Gorleston
24 Jul 2016	13 Cannabis Plants	Wymondham
08 Sep 2016	40 Cannabis Plants	North Walsham
09 Sep 2016	7 Cannabis Plants	Wymondham
13 Sep 2016	2 Cannabis Plants	Hunstanton
17 Sep 2016	10 Cannabis Plants	Gorleston
19 Sep 2016	7 Cannabis Plants & Dried Cannabis Heads	Sprowston
05 Oct 2016	Herbal Cannabis	Thetford
26 Oct 2016	3 Cannabis Plants & cannabis in a container	Diss
30 Oct 2016	12 Cannabis Plants	Dereham
05 Nov 2016	2 Cannabis Plants	Norwich North (Hurricane Way)
28 Nov 2016	20 Cannabis Plants	Fakenham
07 Dec 2016	6 Cannabis Plants	Norwich South (Earlham)
10 Dec 2016	2 Cannabis Plants	Norwich West (Earlham)
11 Dec 2016	3 Cannabis Plants	Wymondham
15 Dec 2016	17 Cannabis Plants	Dereham
19 Dec 2016	Approx 14 Cannabis Plants	Dereham
19 Dec 2016	62 Cannabis Plants	Norwich West (Earlham)
23 Dec 2016	13 Adult Cannabis Plant + baby plants	Sprowston
29 Dec 2016	Large quantity of herbal cannabis	Thetford

Please be aware that the information provided/researched been extracted from the Athena crime system which was introduced in October 2015. The information provided is subject to change as processes are amended to ensure accurate and precise crime recording.